24-C-00012; GREEN ARTERY SEG D - FROM SULPHUR SPRINGS PARK TO 22ND ST PARK Bid Opening: 1:30P.M., September 10, 2024

			Approx.		Burgess Civil, LLC			Ajax Paving Industries of Florida, LLC		
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity		Unit Price	Total		Unit Price	Total	
0101 1	MOBILIZATION	LS		\$	40,000,00	¢40,000,00		¢ 426,000,00	¢125,000,00	
0101 1		LS	1	Ė	49,000.00	\$49,000.00		\$ 126,000.00	\$126,000.00	
	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	LS	1	Ė	137,500.00	\$137,500.00		\$ 106,000.00	\$106,000.00	
0999 25	INITIAL CONTINGENCY	LF	1	Ľ	31,000.00	\$31,000.00		\$ 31,000.00	\$31,000.00	
0104 10 3	SEDIMENT BARRIER		478	Ė	3.65	\$1,744.70	П	\$ 3.00	\$1,434.00	
0104 18	INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM	EA		\$	150.00	\$3,300.00		\$ 285.00	\$6,270.00	
0110 1 1	CLEARING & GRUBBING	AC	0.05	Ė	150,000.00	\$7,500.00		\$ 1,100,000.00	\$55,000.00	
0110 4 10	REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONC (SIDEWALK)	SY	50	\$	46.00	\$2,300.00		\$ 110.00	\$5,500.00	
0120 1	REGULAR EXCAVATION	CY	12.7	\$	56.00	\$711.20		\$ 1,000.00	\$12,700.00	
0120 6	EMBANKMENT	CY	13.1	\$	55.00	\$720.50		\$ 870.00	\$11,397.00	
0327 70 6	MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT,1 1/2" AVG DEPTH	SY	6168	\$	5.00	\$30,840.00		\$ 8.00	\$49,344.00	
0337 1 12	SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC B	TN	528	\$	320.00	\$168,960.00	*	\$ 440.00	\$232,320.00	
0522 2	CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4"	SY	274	\$	180.00	\$49,320.00	*	\$ 150.00	\$41,100.00	
0527 2	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SF	66	\$	25.00	\$1,650.00	*	\$ 30.00	\$1,980.00	
0570 1 2	PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD	SY	86	\$	10.00	\$860.00	*	\$ 60.00	\$5,160.00	
200-Roadway						\$485,406.40	*		\$685,205.00	
0700 111	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GM, <12 SF	AS	1	\$	600.00	\$600.00		\$ 850.00	\$850.00	
0700 3101	SIGN PANEL, F&I GM, UP TO 12 SF	EA	15	\$	300.00	\$4,500.00		\$ 425.00	\$6,375.00	
0705 10 3	OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 3	EA	26	\$	285.00	\$7,410.00		\$ 425.00	\$11,050.00	
0711 11130	THERMOPLASTIC, STD, WHITE, VERT DEFL	EA	26	\$	70.00	\$1,820.00		\$ 110.00	\$2,860.00	
0711 11140	THERMOPLASTIC, STD, WHITE, VERT ADV WARN	EA	26	\$	450.00	\$11,700.00		\$ 250.00	\$6,500.00	
	THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, MESSAGE	EA	61	\$	350.00	\$21,350.00		\$ 680.00	\$41,480.00	
	& Pavement Markings			Ĺ		\$47,380.00			\$69,115.00	
	3.				TOTAL	\$532,786.40	П	TOTAL	\$754,320.00	
*Arithmetic corr	ection by Contract Administration					¥552,755115			<i>\$70.1</i> ,020.00	
Notice of Intent to Award: Unless subsequently indicated otherwise, in a revised posting,		Bids Received By:		Jim Greiner						
the City of Tampa intends to award the referenced project to the lowest bidder listed in this tabulation. A bidder aggrieved by this decision may file a protest not later than 4:30				Jim Greiner, P.E.						
this tabulation. A bidder aggrieved by this decision may file a protest not later than 4:30 P.M., five (5) business days from the first posting hereof, pursuant to City of Tampa Code				City of Tampa - Contract Administration Department						
Chapter 2, Article V, Division 3, Section 2-282, Procurement Protest Procedures. Protests			-	-	306 E. Jackson Street - 4N Tampa, FL 33602					
not conforming t	therewith shall not be reviewed.			ıal	πρα, ΓΕ 330U2		H			